
Committee Name:

Last Name First Name Position (Chair/Member) Constituency

Employer

City State Telephone

Anderson Allen Member 

Industry - Retail 

Food Stores
Meijer

Grandville MI (616) 540- 7916 (cell)

Coleman Gary Member 

Other - 

Standards and 

Compliance

Underwriters 

Laboratories
Research 

Triangle Park NC (919) 549-1732

Delea Kristin Member 

Regulatory - 

Federal
CDC

Atlanta GA (770) 488-7065

Ewell Harold Member 

Other - 

Consulting 

Services

N2N Global

Longwood FL (412) 418-7018

Follett Emilee Member 

Other-Training 

and Services
State Food 

Safety.com Orem UT (801) 494-1745

Hanrahan Robert Member 

Industry - Retail 

Food Stores
Kroger

Memphis TN (901) 765-4371

Hornbuckle Kelly

Ex-officio (Non-

voting)

Other - 

Association Atlanta GA (404) 467-9000

Leatherman Jessica Member 

Other - 

Sanitation 

Services

The Steritech 

Group
Charlotte NC (888) 868-2435

Lowe Ryan Member 

Industry - Food 

Service

Walt Disney 

World Lake Buena Vista FL (407) 827-5524

Mack James Member 

Regulatory - 

State

Wisconsin 

Department of 

Health Services Madison WI (608) 266-8351

Neves Priscilla 

Secondary FDA 

Consultant (Non-

voting)

Regulatory - 

Federal

FDA

Stoneham MA (781) 587-7424
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Committee Name:

Opp Carla Member 

Regulatory - 

Local

Jefferson County 

Public Health 

Golden CO (303) 271-5765

Pallaske Greg Member 

Industry - Food 

Service

U.S. Foods

Rosemont IL (312) 259-8859 (cell)

Raulerson John

Ex-officio (Non-

voting)

Industry - 

Technical 

Services Jacksonville FL (904) 493-0180

Ruttenburg David Member 

Industry - Food 

Service
Compass Group

Charlotte NC (704) 651-4897 

Steck David Member 

Other - Training 

Services

Serve It Up Safe!

Tampa FL (813) 781 - 8884 (cell)

Steele James Chair

Industry-Food 

Service

Walt Disney 

World Lake Buena Vista FL (407) 560-4724
Stevens-

Grobbelaar Becky Member 

Industry -Food 

Service
Yum! Brands, 

Inc. Louisville  KY (770) 584-1226

Stevenson Heather Member 

Industry - Food 

Processing

Wm. Bolthouse 

Farms, Inc. Bakersfield CA (661) 205 -7060 (cell)

Synder Peter Member 

Other - 

Consultant

Hospitality 

Institute of Tech 

and Mgmt St. Paul MN (651) 646-7077   

Welch Patricia Co-Chair

Regulatory - 

State

Illinois Dept. of 

Public Health Springfield IL (217) 785-2439

Williams Janet

Primary FDA 

Consultant (Non-

voting)

Regulatory - 

Federal

FDA

Rockville MD (301) 796-5434
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Committee Name:

Email

allen.anderson@meijer.com 

gary.coleman@ul.com

kdelea@cdc.gov

Hewell@us.n2nglobal.com

efollett@statefoodsafety.com                                                                                 

robert.hanrahan@kroger.com

kelly@garestaurants.org

jessica.leatherman@steritech.com

ryan.m.lowe@disney.com

james.mack@wisconsin.gov

priscilla.neves@fda.hhs.gov
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Committee Name:

copp@jeffco.us

Greg.Pallaske@usfoods.com

jraulerson@firehousesubs.com

david.ruttenburg@compass-usa.com

dave@serveitupsafe.com

james.steele@disney.com

Becky.Stevens-Grobbelaar@Yum.Com

HStevenson@bolthouse.com

osnyder@hi-tm.com

patricia.welch@illinois.gov

janet.williams@fda.hhs.gov
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